MCM4: Construction Site Stormwater Runoff Control 
The Department is fully staffed with three (3) Environmental Coordinators overseeing four (4) 
projects within the Urbanized Area that require coverage under the Construction General permit, 
comprising one hundred and twenty-six (126) discharge points. All are currently in the planning 
stage but will be active shortly. 

MCM5: Post-Construction Stormwater Management in New Development 
and Redevelopment 

Impaired and TMDL Waters 

For Waters listed as Nitrogen Impaired 
The Department is administrating the design and construction of the Dover Toll project, which